# **-OP \$2965.00 3289**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	11/20/2008 CORPORATION:		CORPORATION:

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104
Entity Type:	National Association:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3289750	@НОМЕ
Registration Number:	3089123	5 MINUTEHERALD
Registration Number:	2510026	ACTIVE LIFE
Registration Number:	3404504	AMERICAS CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	3307993	BEACHBLVD
Registration Number:	3359346	BEACHLIFE.STYLE
Registration Number:	3362097	BELLE
Registration Number:	3252807	BELLEVILLE NEWS-DEMOCRAT
Registration Number:	2894673	THE BELLINGHAM HERALD
Registration Number:	3157537	BIG HERO
Registration Number:	3417127	BLUE
Registration Number:	3249551	THE BRADENTON HERALD
Registration Number:	3362045	THE BRIEF
Registration Number:	2255100	THE CAMBRIAN
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0566

Registration Number:	3387958	CAROLINA BRIDE
Registration Number:	3480532	CASTLE TO THE ROCK
Registration Number:	2256695	CENTRAL COAST SUN BULLETIN
Registration Number:	1971448	CENTRE DAILY TIMES
Registration Number:	2674218	THE CHARLOTTE OBSERVER
Registration Number:	3334182	CHARLOTTE.COM
Registration Number:	1490143	CHECK THE SOURCE
Registration Number:	3387956	COASTAL CAROLINA DINING
Registration Number:	3387957	COASTAL CAROLINA HOMESTYLES
Registration Number:	2753205	THE CODA JAZZ FUND
Registration Number:	3444460	COLUMBIA BUSINESS JOURNAL
Registration Number:	2688455	COLUMBUS LEDGER-ENQUIRER
Registration Number:	3252831	DFW DOG
Registration Number:	2977603	DIARIO LA ESTRELLA
Registration Number:	3190208	THE EAGLE'S WICHITALK
Registration Number:	1609778	EL NUEVO HERALD
Registration Number:	1611233	EL NUEVO HERALD
Registration Number:	2135785	FIRST IMPRESSIONS NEWCOMER'S GUIDE
Registration Number:	2041932	FLORIDA KEYS KEYNOTER
Registration Number:	0803925	FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM
Registration Number:	3401169	GOIN' TO KANSAS CITY
Registration Number:	3250341	GOLDEN HERALD AWARDS
Registration Number:	3446801	Н
Registration Number:	2785851	THE HERALD EXTRACARD
Registration Number:	3391108	HERALD HUNT
Registration Number:	3333459	IDAHO OUTDOORS
Registration Number:	2752631	THE IDAHO STATESMAN
Registration Number:	2319000	INFORMATION FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3359347	JOLIE
Registration Number:	3365206	KANSAS CITY SPACES
Registration Number:	3222033	THE KANSAS CITY STAR
Registration Number:	3417131	KANSASCITY.COM
Registration Number:	3355927	KC WEDDINGS
Registration Number:	3452197	KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR
Registration Number:	2123733	KENTUCKY CONNECT TRADEMARK

REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0567

Registration Number:	3394301	KENTUCKY.COM
Registration Number:	2688457	KEY WEST KEYNOTER
Registration Number:	3479026	LA ESTRELLA
Registration Number:	3479027	LA ESTRELLA EN CASA
Registration Number:	3408405	LAKE MURRAY COLUMBIA
Registration Number:	3421767	LAKE NORMAN MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3364838	LAKE WYLIE LIVING
Registration Number:	3381541	LAKEWOOD RANCH HERALD
Registration Number:	3480502	LEXGO
Registration Number:	1960146	LEXINGTON HERALD-LEADER
Registration Number:	2237623	LIVING HERE
Registration Number:	3397400	LIVING WITH PANACHE
Registration Number:	3398300	MACON'S HOME PAGE
Registration Number:	3438085	MIAMI HERALD MEDIA COMPANY H
Registration Number:	1609779	THE MIAMI HERALD
Registration Number:	1609777	THE MIAMI HERALD
Registration Number:	2722760	MIAMI.COM
Registration Number:	3009985	
Registration Number:	1178080	MOVING TO
Registration Number:	3278100	MP3 IDAHO
Registration Number:	3413913	THE OLATHE NEWS
Registration Number:	3421718	PRIME BUZZ
Registration Number:	3359344	SILVER KNIGHTS
Registration Number:	3448133	SOUTH CAROLINA'S HOME PAGE
Registration Number:	3315750	SOUTH CAROLINA'S NEWSPAPER
Registration Number:	3500752	SOUTH PARK
Registration Number:	2533330	STAR DIRECT
Registration Number:	1514552	STAR MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3408408	STAR-TELEGRAM
Registration Number:	1883544	THE STATE
Registration Number:	3365077	THE STATE
Registration Number:	1956151	THE SUN HERALD
Registration Number:	3094707	THE SUN NEWS
Registration Number:	3362057	SURGE
Registration Number:	3365070	THE TELEGRAPH
II	11	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0568

Registration Number:	2327836	THAT'S RACIN'
Registration Number:	3480191	TOAST OF THE COAST
Registration Number:	3271345	TREASURE
Registration Number:	3421769	UNIVERSITY CITY MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3439334	VINTAGES
Registration Number:	2040644	THE WICHITA EAGLE
Registration Number:	2169563	THE WICHITA EAGLE
Registration Number:	2646749	JEWISH STAR TIMES
Registration Number:	2660362	JEWISH STAR TIMES
Registration Number:	2439599	KC WEDDINGS
Registration Number:	2720175	KENTUCKY.COM
Registration Number:	2747914	STREET MIAMI
Registration Number:	2743132	STREET MIAMI
Registration Number:	2672691	XMULTRA
Registration Number:	2262402	CASTLE COUNTRY
Registration Number:	2425893	KANSASCITY.COM
Registration Number:	2398782	KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR
Registration Number:	2321194	KNIGHT RIDDER
Registration Number:	2718581	READERS' PREFERENCE
Registration Number:	2836876	READERS' PREFERENCE WINNER BRADENTON HERALD EAST MANATEE HERALD WHERE YOUR WORLD COMES HOME.
Registration Number:	3102499	REAL BOOKS
Registration Number:	2282652	REAL NEWS REAL INFORMATION REAL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2821459	THE REGION'S HOME PAGE
Serial Number:	77055770	AT THE CASINOS
Serial Number:	77103957	BEST OF THE BEACH
Serial Number:	77185180	BUZZ BLOG
Serial Number:	77367996	CENTER CITY LIVING
Serial Number:	77532695	E-STAR
Serial Number:	77130575	EYE
Serial Number:	77114017	INDULGE
Serial Number:	77524554	INK
Serial Number:	77485993	LEDGER-ENQUIRER
Serial Number:	77195894	MOVING TO KC
		TDADEMARK

77029358 THE OLYMPIAN Serial Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)706-8248 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 3127018623 Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04262717 RMA 4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Assmus
Signature:	/rma/
Date:	12/10/2008

### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page1.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page2.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page3.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page4.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page5.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page6.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page7.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page8.tif source=McClatchy USA - 12 10 2008#page9.tif

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November , 2008, is made by McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. ("Grantor"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A. ("BofA"), as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Lenders and Swing Line Lender and as L/C Issuer (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties.

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of June 27, 2006 as amended by Amendment No. 1 to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2007, Amendment No. 2 to Credit Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2007, Amendment No. 3 to Credit Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2008 and Amendment No. 4 to Credit Agreement, dated as of September 26, 2008 ("Amendment No. 4") (as the same may be modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") among the Borrower, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and BofA, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders and as Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer, the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender and the L/C Issuer have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, Grantor has agreed, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of September 26, 2008 in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to the Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, as Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and as Swing Line Lender and L/C Issuer to make their respective extensions of credit to the Borrower thereunder, Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor (the <u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
  - (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
    - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
  - (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

3-1

17531489

Trademark Security Agreement

- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- Section 4. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks and IP Licenses subject to a security interest hereunder.
- Section 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- Section 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

3-2

ź

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

•	Very truly yours,
	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. as Grantor  By: Mulmum
	Name: Patrick Talamantes Title: Vice President
ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Administrative Agent	
By:	-
Name: Title:	

# SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Trademark Registrations**

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

# **Registered Trademarks**

MARK	OWNER NAME	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE
@НОМЕ	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3289750	9/11/2007
5 MINUTEHERALD	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3089123	5/9/2006
ACTIVE LIFE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2510026	11/20/2001
AMERICAS CONFERENCE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3404504	4/1/2008
BEACHBLVD	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3307993	10/9/2007
BEACHLIFE.STYLE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3359346	12/25/2007
BELLE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3362097	1/1/2008
BELLEVILLE NEWS- DEMOCRAT	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3252807	6/19/2007
BELLINGHAM HERALD, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2894673	10/19/2004
BIG HERO and Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3157537	10/17/2006
BLUE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3417127	4/29/2008
BRADENTON HERALD, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3249551	6/5/2007
BRIEF, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3362045	1/1/2008
CAMBRIAN, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2255100	6/22/1999
CAROLINA BRIDE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3387958	2/26/2008
CASTLE TO THE ROCK	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3480532	8/5/2008
CENTRAL COAST SUN BULLETIN	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2256695	6/29/1999
CENTRE DAILY TIMES	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1971448	4/30/1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0574

•

CHARLOTTE OBSERVER, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2674218	1/14/2003
CHARLOTTE.COM	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3334182	11/13/2007
CHECK THE SOURCE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1490143	5/31/1988
COASTAL CAROLINA DINING	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3387956	2/26/2008
COASTAL CAROLINA HOMESTYLES	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3387957	2/26/2008
CODA JAZZ FUND, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2753205	8/19/2003
COLUMBIA BUSINESS JOURNAL	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3444460	6/10/2008
COLUMBUS LEDGER- ENQUIRER	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2688455	2/18/2003
DFW DOG	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3252831	6/19/2007
DIARIO LA ESTRELLA and Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2977603	7/26/2005
EAGLE'S WICHITALK, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3190208	12/26/2006
EL NUEVO HERALD	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1609778	8/14/1990
EL NUEVO HERALD (Stylized)	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1611233	8/28/1990
FIRST IMPRESSIONS NEWCOMER'S GUIDE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2135785	2/10/1998
FLORIDA KEYS KEYNOTER	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2041932	3/4/1997
FORT WORTH STAR- TELEGRAM	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	803925	2/15/1966
GOIN' TO KANSAS CITY	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3401169	3/25/2008
GOLDEN HERALD AWARDS	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3250341	6/12/2007
H and Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3446801	6/10/2008
HERALD EXTRACARD, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2785851	11/25/2003
HERALD HUNT	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3391108	3/4/2008
IDAHO OUTDOORS	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3333459	11/13/2007

IDAHO STATESMAN, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2752631	8/19/2003
INFORMATION FOR LIFE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2319000	2/15/2000
JOLIE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3359347	12/25/2007
KANSAS CITY SPACES	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3365206	1/8/2008
KANSAS CITY STAR, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3222033	3/27/2007
KANSASCITY.COM	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3417131	4/29/2008
KC WEDDINGS	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3355927	12/18/2007
KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3452197	6/24/2008
KENTUCKY CONNECT	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2123733	12/23/1997
KENTUCKY.COM	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3394301	3/11/2008
KEY WEST KEYNOTER	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2688457	2/18/2003
LA ESTRELLA	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3479026	8/5/2008
LA ESTRELLA EN CASA	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3479027	8/5/2008
LAKE MURRAY COLUMBIA	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3408405	4/8/2008
LAKE NORMAN MAGAZINE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3421747	5/6/2008
LAKE WYLIE LIVING	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3364838	1/8/2008
LAKEWOOD RANCH HERALD	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3381541	2/12/2008
LEXGO	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3480502	8/5/2008
LEXINGTON HERALD- LEADER & Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1960146	3/5/1996
LIVING HERE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2237623	4/6/1999
LIVING WITH PANACHE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3397400	3/18/2008
MACON'S HOME PAGE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3398300	3/18/2008
MIAMI HERALD MEDIA COMPANY H and Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3438085	5/27/2008

MIAMI HERALD, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1609779	8/14/1990
MIAMI HERALD, THE (Stylized)	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1609777	8/14/1990
MIAMI.COM	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2722760	6/3/2003
Misc. DESIGN	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3009985	11/1/2005
MOVING TO	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1178080	11/17/1981
MP3 IDAHO	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3278100	8/7/2007
OLATHE NEWS, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3413913	4/22/2008
PRIME BUZZ	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3421718	5/6/2008
SILVER KNIGHTS	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3359344	12/25/2007
SOUTH CAROLINA'S HOME PAGE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3448133	6/17/2008
SOUTH CAROLINA'S NEWSPAPER	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3315750	10/23/2007
SOUTH PARK	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3500752	9/16/2008
STAR DIRECT	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2533330	1/29/2002
STAR MAGAZINE & Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1514552	-11/29/1988
STAR-TELEGRAM	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3408408	4/8/2008
STATE, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1883544	3/14/1995
STATE, THE & Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3365077	1/8/2008
SUN HERALD, THE (Stylized)	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	1956151	2/13/1996
SUN NEWS, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3094707	5/23/2006
SURGE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3362057	1/1/2008
TELEGRAPH, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3365070	1/8/2008
THAT'S RACIN'	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2327836	3/14/2000
TOAST OF THE COAST	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3480191	8/5/2008

TREASURE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3271345	7/31/2007
UNIVERSITY CITY MAGAZINE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3421769	5/6/2008
VINTAGES	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3439334	6/3/2008
WICHITA EAGLE, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2040644	2/25/1997
WICHITA EAGLE, THE & Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2169563	6/30/1998

# **Federal Trademarks**

# (abandoned but not yet expired)

MARK	OWNER NAME	REG#	REG DATE	AFFIDAVIT / RENEWAL DUE
JEWISH STAR TIMES	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2646749	11/5/2002	11/5/2008
JEWISH STAR TIMES	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2660362	12/10/2002	12/10/2008
KC WEDDINGS*	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2439599	3/27/2001	3/27/2011
KENTUCKY.COM*	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2720175	5/27/2003	5/27/2009
STREET MIAMI	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2747914	8/5/2003	8/5/2009
STREET MIAMI	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2743132	7/29/2003	7/29/2009
XMULTRA	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc. (f/k/a KR U.S.A., Inc.)	2672691	1/7/2003	1/7/2009
CASTLE COUNTRY	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2262402	7/20/1999	7/20/2009
KANSASCITY.COM*	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2425893	1/30/2001	1/30/2011
KC WEDDINGS BRIDAL SPECTACULAR*	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2398782	10/24/2000	10/24/2010
KNIGHT RIDDER & Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2321194	2/22/2000	2/22/2010
READERS' PREFERENCE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2718581	5/27/2003	5/27/2009
READERS' PREFERENCE & Design	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2836876	4/27/2004	4/27/2010
REAL BOOKS	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	3102499	6/13/2006	6/13/2012
REAL NEWS REAL INFORMATION REAL PEOPLE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2282652	10/5/1999	10/5/2009

REGION'S HOME	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	2821459	3/9/2004	3/9/2010
PAGE, THE	· · · · · ·			277,2010
				1

<sup>\*</sup>these marks are being abandoned because they were re-registered on the Principal Register

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	OWNER NAME	REG/SERIAL#	REG DATE
AT THE CASINOS	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/055770	filed 12/1/06
BEST OF THE BEACH	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/103957	filed 2/9/07
BUZZ BLOG	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/185180	filed 5/18/07
CENTER CITY LIVING	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/367996	filed 1/9/08
E-STAR	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/532695	filed 7/28/08
EYE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/130575	filed 3/14/07
INDULGE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/114017	filed 2/22/07
INK	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/524554	filed 7/17/08
LEDGER-ENQUIRER	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/485993	filed 5/29/08
MOVING TO KC	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/195894	filed 6/1/07
OLYMPIAN, THE	McClatchy U.S.A., Inc.	77/029358	filed 10/25/06
	1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003900 FRAME: 0579

**RECORDED: 12/10/2008**